
Flower City

brampton.ca

Frontaoe
Depfrt

Atea

Access to the subject land is bY:

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained AllYear
Private Right-of-Way

FILE NUMBER: 4-?r,?c-oo

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

r6
ThePersonal Information colleclpd on thlsfol?', is coig€ted pubuentto sstion tE of the Planning Act and will b6 used inthe processing of ftis aPtication. Ap4,llicants
are advi6,ed that the Commill* of Adjustnent is a public process and the intomation containgd in the Commrl'Fs ol Adjustmentfiles ls considered public informalion
and is availabte to anyone upon request Quesfoas about the colleclion of personal information should be dir*ted to the Frcedom of lnformalion and Pivecy
Coordinator, CiQ of Enmpton.

NOTE: lt is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45
of the Planninq Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

Name of
Address

MINESH NAIDU & ALVEENA NAIDU

NECRES L6S5Y8 BRAMPTON

Phone #
Email

416 988-2904 Fax #
minesh - naidu(@omail -com

2. Name ofAgent
Address 537 ROGFRS ROAD M6M 1B4 TORONTO

phone # (416) 658-6737 Fax #
Email ekodesions@outlook.com

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the byJaw?

GROWING FAMILYADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED VARIANCE IS MINOR IN NATURE

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number LOT 26 REGISTERED PLAN 43M-962 CITY OF BRAMPTON
Plan Number/Concession Number
Municipal Address 4 Ntr(]TAFIINF CRFS I 65 5Y8 BRAMPTON

6. Dimension of subjec{ land (in metric units}

1

ffi

11.0 m

?EOm

AI'I'LIUAI I(,N

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

7

385 Osom



-2-

0. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
EXISTING TWO STOREY TWO UNIT DWELLING 7.16 M X 13.06 M IRREGULAR TOTAL G.F.A. = 129.14 SQ.M

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
PROPOSED SECOND STOREYADDITION TO A EXISTING TWO UNIT DWELLING3.g7 M X4.19 M
TOTAL G.F.A. = 145.77 SQ.M

1. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subiect
lands: (specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING
Front yard setback 7.95 M
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

13.95 M
1.53 M
2.31 M

7.95
13.95

1.53 M
2.31 M

0. Date of Acquisition of subject land: ocToBER 062022

1. Existing uses of subjec{ propefi: FULLY DETACHED TWO UNIT DWELLING

2. Proposed uses of subject propefi: FULLY DETACHED TWO UNIT DWELLING

3. Existing uses of abutting properties: FULLY DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

4. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 1980 S +-

5. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: SINCE CONSTUCTION

1 6. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal

Well
O0rer(spedn

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal Other (sPecifY)

Septic

MUNICIPAL

MUNICIPAL

(c ) What storm
Sewers

Ditches
Swales

is existing/proposed?

Other (specify) MUNICIPAL



-3-

ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

17

Yes @
lf answer is yes, provide details: File #

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Has the subject property
subjec{ of an application for minor variance?

Yes

lf answer is yes, provide details:

File # _ Decision
File # _ Decision
File # Decision

DATEDATTHE CIry

Status

ever been the

Unknown

Relief
Relief
Relief

Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

BRAMPTON

@

Eoq

No

19

OF

TH DAY OF 2025

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF

THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE

CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

EDDIE PERES OF THE CITY OF
TORONTO

tN THE REGION OF PEEL SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING
oATH.

THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

Clry OF BRAMPTON

lN THE REGION OF

PEEL

JI\}IUFfif.

THIS tr *I /tt;P.* fu,'4.-DAY OF

Osaze

ofthe
of BramPton.

Expires June 20, 2025

25

A Commissioner

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

\-ol(-

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:
Residential R1C-467

Present Zoning ByJaw Glassification:

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the

said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Januarv 30.2025
Date

DATE RECEIVED

["W'ce"LZr1
R€vised 2023/01/12



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y4R2

LOCATTON OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 4 NECTARINE CRES L6S 5Y8 BRAMPTON

lAtVe MINESH NAIDU &ALVEENA NAIDU
please prinvtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

EDDIE PERES EKP DESIGNS INC
please prinutype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the Gity of Brampton Gommittee of Adjustment in the matter of an application
for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this 23 pp day of JANUARY 2025 .

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 4 NECTARTNE CRES LGS SYB BMMPTON

l/VVe, MINESH NAIDU & ALVEENA NAIDU

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the
above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 23 RD day of JANUARY 2025.

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be afiixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



Per Sign

PerApplication

PerApplication

Per Notice

Per Certificate

Per Variance

PerApplication

PerApplication

PerApplication

PerApplication

PerApplication

PerApplication

PerApplication

$5,078

$5,000

$2,127

$7s

11,949

$11,949

$10,157

$11,949

$11,949

$11,949

$fi,949

$2,990

$1t,949

Replacement Notice Sign

Commiftee of Adjustment Application Refunds:

. $400 refund if withdrawn prior to internal circulation (ByJaw 231-2007).

. $300 refund if withdrawn prior to circulation of public notice of a hearing (ByJaw 231-2OO7l.
r No refund if withdrawn once the circulation of the public notice of a hearing has occurred (By-law 231-2007).

Gonsent Applications

Consent Application - Lot Creation

Consent Application -All Other (in accordance with Planning
Act S.57, 50(18), or 53(23)

Committee of Adjustment Application Re-Circulated
Pursuant to A Request by The Applicant to Defer an
Aoolication

Consent Certificate

All OtherVariances

Maximum Fee

lnstitutional, Gommercial or lndustrial (lcl) Minor Variance Applications

Minor Variance Application

'After the Facf Variance (Residential or lGl)
Variance application resulting trom a registered complaint,
construction inspection, building order or enforcement
action.

Residentlal Minor Variance Applications

Above/Below Grade Variance (DoorMindow)

Driveway Variance

Parking Variance

Variances to Section 10.16 (Garden Suites) of the Zoning
Bv-Law

8. Gommittee of Adjustment

4
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PROPTRTY LINT 11 -. I

LOT 27 I
t

of
TI
-t<-i

-tUi
OI

I

I

I

l._
l--jr
t<-

l,;-,

tOT 25

O
.ri
lr)

L!z.
.J

t--t
L!
o_

t
L

-' .'"'" " "'EX'S0r='-'-'_'- - -'-
O
O
,J-j

t!z.
=
l--
E.
til
o_
O
E.
o_

TANDSCAP,ING','

I

I

ti
lei
F

ga

I
PRE. IMTAY

tx.
DRIVEWAY

EX.

LAN

I

I

sQrr-
DSpAPTNC

I

EX. DRIVEWAY

EX. DRIVEWAY

___-l__-

PROPERTY LrNt 11.00 [J6'-1"]

AI ECTARIIUE CRES
SITE STATISTICS

LOT AREA =38s.0 SQ.M (4144.10 SO.Fr)

EX. lst FL00R AREA WITH GARAGE:98.20 SQ.M.
EX. 1st FLOOR AREA WTHOUT GARAGE=79.97 SQ.l/
EX. 2nd STY FLOOR AREA =49.17 SQ.M.
PROP. 2nd FLOOR FRONT ADDITION:16.63 SQ.M
PROP. COVERED CONC.PORCH AREA:3.44 SQ.t'/

FRoNT LOr AREA =94.17 S0.M.(1013.s8 S0.F)
45% MlN. LANDSCAPING =47.08 SQ.M.

PROP.WALKWAY AREA & STAIRS= 4.50 SQ.M.

EX.DRIVIWAY AREA=42.48 SQ.M.

ACTUAL SOFT LANDSCAPING AREA=50. 1 9/94. 17 =53.30%

TOTAL G.F.A.=l45.77 SO.M/385.0 =37.86 %

T0TAL PR0P. LOT C0VERAGE=101.55 SQ.M/ 385.0 =26.37 %

No6
EX. 2 STY.

BRICK DWELLING

No4
EX. FULLY

DETACHED

y**"

EX. SECOND

STOREY

BRICK DWELLING

No 64
EX. 2 STY

A1

td---3d-oA-LLfrdlbtutdlhffi*blSr*h.h
ffiEmn

d-srddud{$hc

EE-----------sr*---------e
Kdrut

H-Ardfruohc
u

-

b. lffi

I

I

DNSIGNS INC



LEGEND:

S.A SMOKEALARM(INIERCONNECTED)o (snoer-vsuAL srcNALING)

C.M.D CARBON MONOXIDE DE.IE0TOR@ utcnnHtclivENTrLATroN

LINTTL SCHTDULE

WOOD LINTELS STEEL LINTELS

M.V.

X
MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SOLID WOOD BEARING

[,1ETRlC

w1 2- 38 X 140

w2 2- 38 X 184

wJ 2- 38 X 235

w4 2- 38 X 286

IMPERIAL

2- 2" X 6" SPR.#I

2- 2" x 8" SPR. #1

2- 2" X 10" SPR. #1

2- 2" X 12" SPR. #1

L1

L2

L3

L4

METRIC

90x90x6.0
90x90x8.0
100x90x8.0
125X90X80

IMPIRIAL

31/2" x31/2" x1/4"
31/2" x31/2" x5/16"

4"X31/2"X5/16"
s"x31/2"X5/16"

MIN. WD]H OF BEAM

WALL SCHEDULE:

|NDTCATES NEIJ 2'X1'O6' 0.C.

7-enmw r/Arr r/Jf c.w.B.

ON BOTH SIDES

2" X 4" t{ALt STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WTH

ffil% TYPE x G.\ry.B. 0N BoTH STDES, FILL

---CAVITY 
IdITN R]4 ROCKI{OOL

SofendSound STONEW00t

NON_COMBUSTABLI INSULATION

18'-4'

1/2" G.W.B.,VAPoUR BARR|ER, EX. WDO

32"WXt1"H
BATI

f-__l Exrsrlc rvALL To BE RalArN 2"X4" WD SruDS @ 16" 0.C.

----.- DOTIEO LINES

------INDICAIE EX. TO BE REMOVTD

=l)-rF'
EIUI
Ll
OI
ffr

I

N
I

G]\6}crir|uc SCHEDULE +U/S OF STAIRSvv-
_lr

FLooRs & u/s oF sTArRs

I-LAYER rrgmm (5/8J TYPE'X" CI/B oVER

METAL FURRING CHANNELS O €6mm ( 16,)

PERPU'|D|CULAR T0 fL Jo|STS. l/ ABSoRPIVE

MAIERIAL RERE PROCTSSED FRO}/ ROCK OR STAG

(RoxuL sofssound NoN-co,tBUsIlBLE ltisutATloN.

(1 HR. nRE RESTSTNCE RAING & 53 STC CLASS)

AS PER S8-J TABtf-2 FloE )

o
I

2

@ cEruNG-ADD oNE LAYER 0F 5/8" TyPE-x G.ti.B

olER ExrsTrNc AsssuMED ,f c.rv.8.(45ilrN)
OUTLINE OF

WELLS

SPEC'D. &
z;}, H.V.A-C. SYSIEM ALTERATION:
VYffirHt

EXISTING HEATING AND AIR CONDITIOI.]ING SYSTEM MAY BE

AftRED I0 stRvE MoRE IHAN oNE DtttlllNc UNIT

PROVIDED SIJOKE ALARMS ARE iNSTAUTD N EACH

DIITILING UNII NO PROVDED A SMOKE DETECTOR IS

INSTATIID IN THE SUPPTY OR RETURN AIR DUCT

SYSIEM SERV]NG THE ENTIRE BUIIDING IITIICH TIOIJLD ruRN

OFF THE FUEL SUPPTY NO EIfCIRICAI POTIER TO THE

HEATING SYSftI/ UPON ACTIVATION OF SJCH DEIECTOR.

REO'D.)

aflt tNc asqrl/Rt trs

2-LAYER 15.9mm (5/8) rYPE "X" GWB OVER METAL

FURRING CHANNEIS E 4O6MM( 16'')PERPENDICULAR TO FL
JOISTS. V ABSORPTI\E MATERIAL FIBRE PROCESSED FROM

RocK 0R SLAG (Roxul sofssdnd oN-CoMBUSTIBLE
rNsuLAnoN.(l HR. F|RE RESTSTANCE RATTNG & 53 sTc
CLASS) AS PER SB-3 TAEtf-2 FloE )

n

o
I

WALL TIE SCHEDULE:

TIE-1
EPoXY GR0UT /W HrLn HrT ??? 200 0R

APPROVEO ???

I

IlE-2
iIE END STUD TO EX,BLOCK
|f/Att w/ 1/4' DrA TAPCoN

@
I o

I

scREWS @24" 0.C. MAX.

2, FOAMULAR CODEBOARD RlO

@
o

L2

(RSr 1.76) XPS RtGtD |NSUIAI0N
TO INNER FACE OF BLOCK,

2'X4'UD. SIUDS O 16' 0R 24'
0.c \4/ EcoToucH P|NK

FIBREGLAS INSULATION R14(RSI

2.1112.46)6 MrL P0LY,

coNTlNuous V.BARRTER I G.U/.B.

T0IAL R VALUE=R24 Cl

I

50. 'lllNDotvs
AT LEAST ONE WNDOltr lN EACH BEDRO0M I0 HAVE MlN. 0.35m2

(J.77E.FI.) UNOBSIRUCIED AREA OR OPENABLE AREA WIH MIN.

WDTH 0F 380mm (15"). MrN 0.28m'! (3.0 S.F) 0F oPENABLE

ITINDOW AREA FOR NA'TURAL VENTILATION.

51. ALL NEw WNDorlS LocAlED Uss THAN 2000mm (6'-7') FRoM

AOJACENT GROUND TO COMPLY WiH O,B.C, SECTION 9.7.5.3

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENIRY. MUST ALSO COMPLY WIH 12.3.1.2..

SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1,z.A(P) FOR MAXIMUM U_VALUES AND MINIMUM

ENERGY

RANNGS (ER) FOR |/IINDO\.!S SKYTIGHTS AND SUDING CLASS DOORS.

52. D00RS

ALL NE\'{ EN'TRANCE DOORS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF

0.8.C, SECTION 9.7,5.2. RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY, & 9.7.6,1.

FOR INSTALLAiION.

CONCRE]E BLOCK FOUNDATION WALL

5'-0' 0N 16'x8' POURED C0NC. FO0TING 0N

UNDISTUROBED SOIL
PROP 23'-6"

16

10" CONC. BLoCK FDN. WALL (25MPo)0N

8"X1'-8" WIDE PoURED CONC.FTG. C/rV

KEY ON UNDISIURBED SOIL. (REINFORCING

BARS 15M @ 300mm PR0VIDE 2 C0ATS

BI]t'MINOUS OAMPPROOflNG &
WA'TERPROOFING MEMBRANE FROM

FOO]ING COVE TO FIN. GRADE, PROVIDE

FOUNOATION WALL DRAINAGE AS PER

O.B.C. 9.14.2.1 OR USE TERRADRAIN 600

AS PER MANUF,R. SPECIFICA]IONS

J3, WASHROOM TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED DIRECTLY TO

EXTERIOR IN ORDER TO PROV]DE AT LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER

HOUR.

/1\BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
\A4,iscALE : 3 /16"=1'-0"

NOTE:
EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING TO BE REVIEWED DURING

UNIT_1

-----f---

12'-0"

E" o.c.E.[J. (Bonoil)

J-t

X

9'

STACKER

S.A
o

@

HM

FURN

j

6
x

PROP

KITCHEN

F 0F R00M:235.69 SQ.FI

TO BE REMAIN .Z

0F WND0W:20.0 SQ.FT

PROP. DINING&

_L_
EX.BEAM.

LIVING ROOM.

DOTTED LINES

TO BE REMOVED

INDICATE

EX. JOIST

PROP, BTDROOM

HALLWAY. 
.-

zBv

AREA 0F WNDOW:5.3J SQ.FT

AREA 0F R00M:136.58

.2'Xt0'o16' 0.c.N0.2

cR05s

PROP.

UNEXC.

______L____ _J____\/\/\/\/

DOOR

2'6"W

11'-4" o@

_EX-BEAU, , --Ia_v 
I

A2

l6--
lFa

L#b'ddbdtt
&dhbt&ddb'*$-dlhosEdb*tituth

cmnRu
br-gr4dus)hc

ffilH
muBud-4r4*qzbc

uirE.---.--------.

EEFORE STARIING IHE COI{SIRUCIION

CON]RACTOR SIIAI.! VERIFY AI.I DRAIIINGS

EKP DESIGNS INC

ROGERS ROAD

oMmlo

No. 416-658-6737
No. 416-72J-6943

EMAIL : ekpdcsiqnsooutlook.com



A3

AI.LUNDER

nc.
POSTS

PRO\4DE A[ BRAONG, SHORING, ANO

NTIOUNO NECESSARY FOR IHE SAfT

EIECUIION tr IHIS IVORK. S]RUCTURAL

INIECRITY OF AI.I.JEIBERS $A[ BE SO

FRAIIED,FASIB{ED,NES. ERACTD& ANCHORED

TO PROVIDE IHE NECESSARY SIRENG'I}I &
RIODITY & STAEIUTY AS PER O.B.C. 9.2J.2,1.

LffblddbdbI
-.dLL&ddbtutdlhoffiLbrsrih.b

wnmu
ud6.ddwtmc

ffi
6&Emn

5-trd*uzbc
r

-

B$ORE STARIING ]HE CONSIRUCIIOI.{

CONIRACTOR $IALL \iERIFY AT! DRAIT]NGS

EKP DESIGNS INC

ROGERS RffO
OMffiIO

No.4l6-658-6757
No. 416-723-698J
: rkpdcsignsooutl@k.com

LEGEND:

S.A SMOKE ALARMON]ERCONNECIED)o (srnoee-usuAr-sTGNALTNG)

C.M.D
@

LINTEL SCHtDULt
WOOD LINTELS

STEEL LINTELS
CARBON MONOXIDE DEIECTOR

MECHANICAT VENTILAIION

M.V.

X
MECHANICAL VEN]ILATION
SOUD WOOD BEARING

MIN. WDTH OF BEAM

I EX.VENT (4'x10')

METRIC

wr 2- JB X 140

w2 2- 38 X 184

wJ 2- 38 X 235

w4 2- 38 X 286

Il\/PERIAL

2- 2" x 6" SPR.#I

2- 2" x 8" SPR. #1

2- 2" X 10" SPR. #1

2- 2" X 12" SPR. #1

METRIC

90x90x6.0
90x90x8.0
100x90x8.0
125X90X8.0

IMPERIAL

31/2" x31/2" x1/4"
31/2" x31/2" X5/16"

4"x31/2"Xs/16"
5"X31/2"X5/16"

L1

L2

LJ

L4

WALL SCHEDULE;

rNDtcAiEs NEW 2'X4'Ol6' 0,C,

Vn pnnTion wA[ lv/ Jl' c.\{.8.
ON BOIH SIDES

2" X 4" WALL SIUDS @ 16" 0.C. WIH

ffi % TYPE X G.WB. ON BOTH SIDES, FILL*civrTv wIH Rl4 ROcKU/ooL

SofendSound STONEllOOL

NON-COMBUSTABLE INSULA]ION

l---_l extsrHc tlu Io BE REMAIN

------ DOIIED UNES

------INDICAIE EX. T0 8E RftiiovI3

sB3-W4
-J8mmX89xxWOOD SIUDS SPACED 406mm

-89mm IHICK ABS0RP]IVE MATERIAL

-RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL 0N oNE SIDE @406 mm

-2 LAYER OF 15.9MM IYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON RESIUENT METAL CHANNEL
_15.9MM TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

(1 HR. FIRE RES|STANCE RAT]NG & 51 sTc CLASS) As PER sB-3 TABLE-'I w4o )

I plyvl0oD SHEAiHTNG, 2'x6' wAtr o 16" 0.c.
R1S ilIN- F.CLASS INSIJL. CONTINUOUS V BARRIER

w/ 1/2" G.W.B. AS TNDTCAIED REAoY T0 RECEIIE

PAINT.APPLY DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOIS]URE

BARRTER & A0HESVE,1.5' (R5 M|N.)oURoCK PUCCS

lNSULAllotl 80ARD, 10 mm oRAINAGE LAYER, FIBRE

ME$I EMBEDDED INTO PREP. COAIAPPLY BASE

PR1MER & RNISH COAT.ToTAL R VATUE=R24 Cl

(coNlNUous)

50. wND0u6
AT LEAST ONE WND0W lN EACH BEDR0OM I0 HAVE MlN. 0.35m2

(J.77Sq.Fi.) UNoBSIRUCIED AREA 0R oPENABLE AREA \lllH MlN.

tilDlH 0F 3E0mm (15"). MIN 0.28mr (3.0 S.F) 0F 0PENABLE

IIINDOIV AREA FOR NAIURAL VENTILAIION.

51. ALL NtW \t{lNDotrs LoCATED LESS 1HAN 2000mm (6'-7") Ft0M

ADJACENT GROUND TO COMPLY W]H O.B.C. SECTION 9,7,5.J

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENIRY. MUST ALSO COMPLY I{/IIH 12.3.1.2.,

SB-12, TABLE J.l.1.2.A0P) FOR MAXIMUM U-VALUES AND MINIMUM

INERGY

RANNGS (ER) FOR uIINDOIIS SKYUGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS.

52. D00R5
ALL NElv EN]RANCE DOORS SHALL MEE] IHE REQUIREMENTS OF

O.B.C. SECIION 9.7.5.2. RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENIRY, & 9.7.6,1"

FOR INSTALLATION.

33, WASHROOM TO BE MECHANICALLY VENIED DIRECTLY TO

EXTERIOR IN ORDER TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER

HOUR.

2"X8" P,T. LEDCER BOL
,|'/,ALtliJ/ E A.80LTS O

O.C.STAGGERED 4" DEEP

MIN.FASIEN JOIST TO

'iv/ J.HANGERS.

6''X 6'' BUILT UP WOOD

POST / DECORATIVE
ANCHORED TO CONC.
STEP W/GALV.METAL
SHOE.

EX.Uz
=
F
EU
o-o
E.L

o
I

N

€
I

N

o
n

@l
@l

DOOR

'ii2+L2

5'-0"

5-U '12'-0"

/1\FIRST FLOOR PLAN

EX.

I

n
I

-lNo
I

@

I

n

@oo n

qt/scALE : 3/16"=1'-0"

NOTE:
EXISTING FLOOR FRAIVING TO BE REVIEWED DURING

I

@

JOISTS @

.1.

-E
o
@

GARAGTtx.

016

DROB

4

FOYER.

+'-

EX

EX-BEAM. r

3-2"X6" rV00D

1-l

VERIRED AT

9'

11'-4"

[3.

MATCH W]H
EX. ROOF TO BE

EX.

P /\,t

?\

UNIT-2

TO BE REMAIN Z

EX. DINING

EX. LIVING

DN

2R

TO BE REMAIN .Z

l=
,IH

I

EX.

,Z EX. JOIST/ tx. JolsT

EX.TE

BE

NDICA

TO

TX. KITCHEN

DOTTED LINES

_l_
4v

| -J

,ttl



A4

9.20.8.5.,9.23.E.1., 9.23.10.7,
9JPPORT

PROIIDT ATL BRAONG, SHORING, AND

NEEDUI.IG NECESSARY FOR IHE SAFT

ilGClJIqi tr 'IHIS IVORK. SIRUCTURAL

ri,ltEcRtTy 0F Atlt{EilBERS SlAlr 8€ S0

IRAUED.FASTTI.IED,I]ES, BRACEN& ANCHOREO

TO PROVIDE THE NECESSARY SNENCTH &
RtoDtfi & STAB|UTY N PER 0.8.C. 9.23.2.1.

L.cdbddbSkIh-bt&a-hl.6rdlhMhbrshdh.b
qJtnnmu

b.--.dfw$hc

ffiL---mm--*
6humn

d-f adfqtbc

BEFORE STARTiNG IHE CONSIRUCNO'I

CO'IIRACTM $A[ VERIFY AI.I DRAIINGS

EKP DESIGNS INC

ROCERS ROAD

OMffiIO
E4

N0.416-658-6737
No. 416-723-6983
: ekpdcsiqGooutl@k.com

LIGEND: LI N TTL SCH TDU LE
S.A
o

SMOKE ALARM(NTERCONNECTED)

(STROBE-VISUAL SIGNALING)

CARBON MONOXIDE DE'TECTOR

MECHANICAL VENTILAIION

MECHANICAL VEN]ILATION
SOUD u/OOD BEARING

WOOD LINTELS STEEL LINTELS
C.M.D
@

M.V

X MIN. WIDTH OF BEAM

WALL SCHEDULE:

IND|CAIES NE|J 2"X4'Ol6' 0.C.

MTTRIC

w1 2- 38 X 140

w2 2- 38 X 184

w3 2- 38 X 235

II\,IPERIAL

2- 2" X 6" SPR.#I

2- 2" X B" SPR. #1

2- 2" X 10" SPR. #1

L1

L2

L3

METRIC

90x90x6.0
90x90x8.0
100x90x8.0

IMPERIAL

31/2" x31/2" x1/4"
31/2" X31/2" X5/16"

4"X31/2"Xsl16"

VvV) p nmu ttAu rv/ .,r' G.IY.B.

ON BOIH SDES

2'' X 6,, WALL STUDS O 16'' O.C. W]H
I

TZVZ%T\PE X G.V{,B, ON BOTH SIDES, flLL* cltutv r,tillN Rt4 RocKt{ool
Sofendsound STONEWOOL

NON-COMBUSTABII INSULATION

EX. EX.

f-__l rxrsrrlc rvArl To BE RtlrArN

...--- OOTIED LINES

...--- INDICAIE EX. TO BE REI,|OVTD

WALL TIE SCHEDULE:

TIE-2
TIE END STUD TO EX.BLOCK
,ilALL W/ 1/4" DrA TAPCoN

scREwS @24" 0.C. MAX.

FL f plywooo SHEATHTNG, 2'x6" wALL 0 16' 0.c.
1.2' R19 MIN. F.GLASS INSUL. CONTINUOUS V. EARRIER

w/ 1/2^ e.w.B. AS TNDTCAIED READY T0 RECEIVE

PAINT.APPLY DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISIURE

BARRTER & ADHES|VE,1.5' (R5 UIN.)DURoCK PUCCS

INSUUIOI'I 80ARD, l0 mm ORAINAGE IAYER, FIBRE

MESH EMBEDDD INTO PREP. COAT.APPLY BASE

PRIMER & FINISH C0AT.TOTAL R VALUE=R24 cl
(coNlNU0us)

5-0
1

n
I€

No
Gi

I-

I

b

I

J, 5'-0' 3'-rt"
1.21

-t) 13'-0"

/ASICOND FLOOR PLAN
UtiscALE : 3/16"=1'-0"

N TE
EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING TO BE REVIEWED DURING
CONSTRLJCTION

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

BB
sl[

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

EX.SLOR

I

MATCH IIIIH

EX.ROOF

BELOW

VERIFIED AT
R00F r0

UNIT_2

oe
Oo
o
Qe
x

FLAT ROOF

EX. BEDROOM

EX.CLO.

OF

OF

JotsTS o 16" 0. c. z-Z PROP.2"X6' CEILING

ROoM:114.53 So.FT
PROP. BEDROOI/

EX.LIN.

AREA
AREA

+'-

EX.CLO.

EX.

S,A
o

S.A
o

6'

S.A
a

@

EX

.c10.

2'

EX.

Nl1lN00W:20.0 So.FT

EX. BEDROOM

11'-3'

'd rx. sronoou
DOTIED LINES

INDICATE EX.WALL&vtiDO

TO BE REMOVED( AND

RELOCATED EX.

BArHR00M.)

z
-
Io

I

I

I

L.'-Lo
I

><



A5

tffb|-dbdbrr.dEt&lddhtuddlbMbbbsrdb.h
oJ@nmu

bd-e.ddw3)hc

ffiH
@RIiln

Hd-rddu{lhc

STARTING THE CONSTRUCIIO1

SHAI.L VERIFY AII DRASINGSM6il-184
No.

EKP DESIGNS INC

557 ROGERS ROAO

cE[ No. 416-723-6983
EMAIL : ekpdcsiqneooutl@k.com

OMMD

416-554-6737

U
z.
=
FuU
o-o
EI

5'-0"
,l

11\R00F PLAN
\tt/scALE : 3 /16"=1'-0"

o
I

n

PROV]DE ROOF VENTS

VEN]ED AREA TO 8E
1.OO FT2 FOR EVERY

3OO FT2 OF INSULAIED
CEILING AREA

ROOF SLOPE

z
=t
o
o
-t

6:12

sPR. #1

2"x 6"

E

txo
RAFTERS @ \

ROOF SLOPE

1,_O'' O\IRHANG

oe
oo
oo

z
-eIo
o
_t

D

\

I

L__

6:12

16" 0. C.

sPR. #1

#210 ASPHALT

SHINGLES

PROP

-0"

EX.ROOF

VERIFIED AT SI'TE

MAICH III1H
EX, ROOF



2021 A6

NOV 20242021-111

EKPEKPEKP

d

DRAWNG NAME

RONT EGVANN

EKP DESIGNS INC,

537 ROGERS ROAD

TORONTO, ONTARIO

M6M_ 1 84
TEL. No.416-65A-6137
CELL No. 416-723-6943
EMAIL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

No.ffIS DRAWNC AS AN NSNUMENT tr SMUCE
IS PROVDM BY AND IS NE PRMERry tr
EKP OESSS INC.NE MNNACTOR MUST WRIry
AND ACGPT R€SPONSSIUry FM A[ OIMENSIONS AND

CONOIIONS ON 9E AND MUST NONFY
EKP DESIflS INC, f ANY VARIANilS AW
BE SUPPUED INFORilAION.
BE DRASNG IS NOT TO SCAE,
ffE OESdER IS NOT RESON$BE FOR NE
ACdRACY OF SURWY, SNUCruRA, VECHANICI
EIECNrcAL ETC. ERIFY INFORMANil $Oh ON NE
DRAUNGS 8EFffiE PRMEEUNC SN ffiK.
CONSNUCNS IUST CNFMM TO A[ fPUCAEU
CODES AND REdIREMENE OF AUNORINES
HAVNC ERISOICION, NE CilNACTOR MRKNO
Nil ORAUNCS NOT SPECIFCAIY MARKED

'FM CONSMUCNil' MUST AS$ME ru[ RE$ilSIBIUW
AND EEAR COSTS Fffi ANY CffiRECNONS M DAMACES

DATEREVISIONS
ftc lndrsiomd hos rcvicwd dd l*6 r@msbiitr fd liis
dedm, od'hos lhe eolilicotrns od meli the Biuirnals !.t
dt ih lhe onlodo Buldhq Code lo d6iqn the rdk $oh m lie
oltochld deumqts:

olrAi-lncAlloN lllf 0RlIAIlotl
Rqui.d hl€s d$i{n b ex.mpt undF 3.2.{J.(5) oilHo C

of lfte ontdio 8lilding Code.

t00E Ptxts J7296

IINE SIGNATURT BOII

RtoslRATloN lllFof, uAlloai

txp Dtsols tNc. J828r

Rrquied unless d6lqn
of llc Ortrio Euild;nq

b rr.mpt unds J.2.{7, Divisid C

Cod..

STY FRONT ADSTON & INITRIOR ALITRA'IION
NUMER 242MgJ

Urzl
-r

MATCH 

"llTHEX. ROOF TO BE

VERIFIED AT SIIE

-t
MI

--l-Ei
DOflED LINE

INDICAIED EX.ROOF
EX.vtA[- --TOBE flEfiOlEfr

Iit
a r I'x3 fx f,'

STEEL LINTEL

Vq!15 0F FINISH CEILING t

DOTIED-IINE
INDICATED EX.WDO

TO BE CLOSED

AND FILLED.

I

EX. CRADE

',' i
o

I NEVJ HilDOW [tLL J6'V/ X 2{D x ]6'H.

o
I

@

MATCH WTH

EX. ROOF TO BE

VERIFIED AT SITE

COI,INICT NEW 4'DIA. NEEPING IIE IYl

BAST.

I

vlEt-t As EX.$IEPING Ill-E

-t
N

TOP OF FIN. 2ND FLOOR
E
E

ao

6i

^t EX. FOJNDAIION llAI-I

5'-0"

O
I

to

APPTY 2 COATS OF OAMPPROOfINC &
WATERPROOFING DIMPI-E MEMBRANE.

AIUM, R.WL

SPLASH PAD

tri
a

I

r
ViEEPINC TILT T_CONNECNO},I,

_ VlxJot, or rtN. EX.If,EEP|NG v 6'MrN. J/4'D|A, GRAVEL

COIER. CO\,[RED IV/ flLTERED CLOIH.

EX. FOUNDATION WALL

@
I

i-- 6i EX. FOUNDATION WALL

VlI TOP OF FIN.

I

I

_t-
I SECTION THROUGH WINDOW WELL

SCALE : NTSJ

FRONT TLEVATION
S A 3 tb -0

1A BRICK DITAIL:
\lJ 

-

C0t0R TYPE: CLAYLAND

C0MPANY BRANO: KING KLINKER

stzE: K|NG STOCKED 14MM (*") IHICKNESS

EX,DOOR

tx.
BRICK FIN

EX,ROOF

12

=6

550mm

MIN.

EX.F|-ooR JOSI



A72024

NOV 20242021-114

EKPEKPEKP

DRAWNG NAME

SIOE EEVANON

EKP DESIGNS INC

No.416-658-67J7
CELL No. 416-723-6943
EMAIL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

537 ROGERS ROAD

N46M- l84
RONTO, ONTARIO

BIS DFASNG AS AN NSNUMENT OF SERUCE
IS PROVDED 8Y AND IS NE PREERTY OF
EKP DESIdS INC,ffE CONNACTOR MUsI WRIFY
ANO ACCEPT RESPONSIBIUTY FOR A[ OIMENSIONS AND

CONOINflS ON SIE ANO MUST NONFY
EKP DESIdS INC, S ANY VMIANONS FRW
NE SUPPLIEO INFORMANON.
ffE DRAUNG 15 NOT TO SCA[.
frE DESICNER IS NOT RISPONSIELE FOR BE
ACCURACY OF SURWA SMUCruRAL. MECHANICA
EECNICAL ETC. WRIFY INFORVANON SOW ON frE
DRAWNGS EEFORE PROCEEDING Sfr WORK.
CONSNUCION MUST CONFORM TO A[ APPLICABLE

CODES AND REOUIREMENE OF AUfrORITES
HAVNG JURISDICNON. frE CONNACIOR WORKING

FROM ORAHNCS NOT SPECINCALLY MMKO
'FOR CONSMUCNON' MUST ASSUVE ruLL RE$ONSIBILIil
AND BEAR COSE Fffi ANY CORRECNONS OR DAMAGES

RESULNNG MOM HISAIR WORK.

OATEREVISIONSNo. SW FRONT ADDINON & I{TERIM ALftRANil
PERilIT NUMBER 242OO$J

NECTARINE CRES

lle undeBiqned hff reiered ond lol€s r€spmsiblil, fd lhis
d6iQn, 6d hos lhe quolifi@lims ond mets the requitements ${
out ln lhe Oilorio Building Code lo dosign lhe {nt $om ff lie
oltoched documats:

ouAuflcAlloil lNFoRMAlloN

Rmund unlls tuion is exemoltrnda J.2.1.J.(51 D;visim C

g,T',#;'"''t'"'fu Prn r,*
ffi
Requircd unles d6iqn is exmpt undd 5.2.1.7. Divisi@ C

ot lhe ontorio Euilding Code.

0G DESSTS rrc.

R[gslRATl0fi lNroRMATrol,l

J6281

MATCH W]TH

EX. ROOF TO BE

VERIFIED AT SIII

EX.U/S 0F FTNTSH

ALUM, R.W.L TO

SPLASH PAD o
I

to

o
I

@

6i

EX,TOP OF FIN. 2ND FLOOR

ci

PROP. A/C T0

RILOCATED

BE

C,
EX,TOP OF FIN. lSI

FIN.GRADE.

L -tT
@

I

r

EX. FOUNDATION WALL

I
__J_ _

EX.ToP 0F FrN. BASEMENT FLoqBV

/1\srDE (wrsr) ELtvATlON
fny'scnLr | 3/16"=i'-0"

/A BRICK DETAIL:w ilf-n rrpr, crrnnno
COMPANY BRAND: KING KLINKER

srzE: K|NG sTocKt0 14MM (rt) THICKNESS

WE VERIFIED AT SITE ONLY

ONE STEP WILL BE NTEDED

PROP.AC

PROP.

16.66

SQ.F

BRICK

@
I

fl:

EX.Ac'i-

EX.

BRICK FIN

l-- i
i -l

EX.ROOF



A112023

AS SOmmT 2023202F116

EKP EKPEKP

DRAWNG NAME

REAR ETTVANfr & DETAIL

EKP DESIGNS INC.

537 ROGERS ROAD

TORONTO, ONTARIO

M6M- 1 84
TEL. No. 416-65A-6737
CELL No. 416-723-6983
Elr,lAlL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

No.ffIS DRAWNC AS AN NSNUMEilT S SERUC€
IS PROUOEO BY AND IS frE PREERN S
€(P OESRS INC.ffE CONNACTOR MUST ERIFY
AND ACCEPT RESPONgBIUT FOR A[ DYENSIONS AND

CONDINdS ON 9E AND MUST NONFY
EKP OESIdS INC. T ANY VMIAIilS Rfl
flE SUPPLIED INFORMANON.
ffE DRAWNG IS NOT IO SCAU.
GE OEgGNER IS NOT RE$ONSELE Ffr NE
ACCURACY OF SURWY, SNUCruRAT. MECHANICI
Et'EC]Rrc[ NC. VERIFY INFORVANON SOH ON ilE
DRASNGS 8EFOflE PR@EEOING SB rcRK.
CONSNUCNON MUST CONFORM TO A[ FPUCABE
CODES ND REOTJIREMENTS S AUftORINES
HAVNG JURI$EN$. ffE CilIRACTOR MRKING
Mfl ORAUNGS NOT SPEONCAIY MNKED
'Fffi CONSnUCnil' MUST ASSUVE ru[ REgil$8lutr
AND AEAR COSB Ffi ANY CORRECNONS M DNAGES

DATEREVISiONS M UNITSIhc und.rshnld h6 rdi.'rcd 6d lolB r.sgdstlity ld this
d610, od hos h. quollllEtims 6d nels lhe r.qlirmsk et
st itr th6 Ortd'r &ildng Cod€ lo d6ign lhe tdk $om o li6
oltodlod doMat6i

0UAURCAIIoN ll{FoRllAll0.l

Reqllired unlr$ d6iF is exmpt undd 12.1.J.(5) Division C

ol he Ortdio &ilding Codc.

D0! ftn$ J7296

NlXt sro.lATURt 80N

RtostRATIoN tNf 0RI{AIO'I
Rwkod unl.$ d6isr is 6rmpt undt 1.2.{.7. oivisim C

ol lhe Oitotio &ilding Codc

flP trSHS fiC J0281

U

^ 
j! Ir\!!H clrLllgv -.t

o
I

bo

o
I

bo

n
6i

FIN. 2ND

6i

_ _ TOI 0F FtN,ISIIL_0Q8V .---

@
I

r
r?
N

I

I

;!::
TOP OF FIN. BASEMINT

/1\ RIAR TLEVATION

Wt*il : 3/16"=l'-0"

EX,

AC

:X. EX.

tx.
BRICK FIN.

EX.ROOF



AB2024

AS SHOm
UE
Nov 202420?1-111

EKPEKP EKP

DRAT/ING NAME

SIDE EEVANON

EKP DESIGNS INC.

537 ROGERS ROAD

TORONTO, ONTARIO
M6[,,]- 1 B4
TEL. No.416-65A-6137
CELL No. +16-723-6983
Elr/AlL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

REVTStONSNo.flIS ORAUNC AS AN INSNUMENT OF SERUCT
IS PROMOEO AY AND IS ftE PRSERry OF
EKP DESiSS INC.frE CONNACTOR MUsI WR Y

AND ACCIPT RESPONSIBIUry FOR A[ DIMENSIONS AND

coNotnds oN $E ANo MUST NOnil
EKP DESIflS INC. S ANY VARIAIONS FRd
ffE SUPPLIED INFORMATON,
BE DRAUNC 15 NOI ]O SCALE.
BE DESICNER IS NOI RESPONSIBLE FOR BE
ACCURACY OF SURWi SMUCruRAL, MECHANICAL
EECTRICAL ETC. ERIFY INFORMANON SOM ON frE
DRAUNGS BEFORE PROCEEOING Wft WORK.
CONSNUCNON MUST CONFORil TO AU APPUCABLE

CODIS NO REQUIREVENTS OF AUfrORITES
HAVNG JURISOICTION. N[ CONTRACTOR WORKING

MOM DRAUNCS NOT SPECINCAIY MMKED
'FOR CONSRUCION' MU5T ASSUHE ru[ RESONSIEIUfr
AND SEAR COSE FM ANY CORRECNONS OR DAMACES

RESULNNG ffiOM HISAER rcRX,

DATE & INIERIM ALIRANilSil FRONT ADDINON
NUMBER 242OOg3

lhe undeAiqned hm reviered ond lokes rc+Msiblily fd this
dsqn, od hos the quolificotims ond mets lhe requirements $l
out iin lhe onlodo Euildinq Code lo design lhe rort dlom d the

oltorh€d docummts:

ouAuncAlloN lilFonl4Anoi{
Rcquired unle$ dBigo is exflpl l'l]ndq J.2.4.J.(5) Di$sion C

IIl rHr'""'o^n ^"/y'o Pn,,rn
NAME SIGNATURE SCIII

Rquired unle$ d6iq^ is exflpl unds 1.2.1.7. Dirisim C

ol lle Ortorio Euildinq hde.

u(P DEso{s ftc.

RTOSIRATIONI II{FORI{ATION

J8281

MATCH WTH

EX, ROOF TO BE

VERIFIED AT SIIE

- Vrx.u OF FINISH CEILINC

n
I

@

N

ci

MATCH WIH
EX. ROOF TO BE

VERIFIEO AT SITI

TOP OF FIN. 2ND FLOOR

O
I

6 Gi

V Ex,rop oF FrN. rslfL_oqR
PR

O
I

r EX. FOUNDATION WALL )
EGRESS WNDOW AS -*t T-- @

I

nPER 9.9.10.1. oBC. ll

VE! TOP OF FIN. BASEMENT FLOOR

THF OPTNIN G DISTANCE FROM PROPTRTY LINE
SCAL =1'-0

AS PER o.B.c. 9.10.15.2(1)
LlMlrlNG DlsrANcE -' 2'34 M

WALL AREA = 644.11 SQ.FT

MAX. AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS = 64'41 SQ'FT

ACTUAL AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS = 37'44 SQ'FT

TOTAL WINDOW FRAMES AREA =41 .60_(41 .6OX1O%)=37.44 SQ.F

(ss.83 so.ril )
(s.e8 so.M ) 10%

(3.47 SO.M) 0K

16) \4NYL Sl0lNG DETAIL:\!t 

-

C0L0R l'/PE: SEDONA RED

CoMPANY ERAND: 0NTAR|0 SIDING

slzE: (0.0J5")lHlcKNEss

tx.R00r

PROP.

SIDING

EX.

EX.

BRICK FIN

EX.

BRICK FIN

EX.ROOF



A92024

Ihe undemioned hfi re$ered ond to*es rsdsitlilv fd lhis
dsian, od-hos the quolilicotitrs ond meta lhe raiuilem€lls sl
out in the Ortorio Euildinq Code to desiqn lhe rtrk $om m the

otloched documsts:

OUAURCATIOII INf ORHANO}I

Rtruhed unl.$ dcsion is exffiDtiidtr J.2.4.J.(5) o;vism C

of ine ontodo Buildj;q Code. 7 t t . O
EoDrprRLs ZdJaa 7ru yz,l-
ffi

RIOSTRATIfi INFORIIATION

R{uked unl€$ d6iqn is exmpt unds 3.2.4.7. Divisid C

ol lhe onlodo Suildinq Code.

flP 0t9HS tNC. J8281

BIS DRAWNC AS AN INSNUMENT OF SERVCI
IS PROUDED 8Y AND IS ftE PRPERry OF
EKF DESISS INCEE CONRACTOR MUST WRIFY
AND ACCEPT RESPONSIBIUTY FOR A[ DIMENSIONS AND

CONOINilS ON 5I[ AND MUSI NONFY
EKF DESItrS INC. f ANY VffiIANONS FRN
frE SUPPUED INFORMANON,
ffE DRAUNG IS NOT TO SCAE,
ffE DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ftE
ACCURACY OF SURWY, SNUCruRAL, MECHANIC&
ELECNICAL EIC, WRIFY INFORMANON SOM ON ffE
DRAHNGS BEFORE PROCEEDING Wff WORX.
CONSNUCTION UUST CONTORM TO A[ APPUCABLE
CODES MD REOUIREMTNE OF AUfrORINES
HAUNG JURISOICNON. ffE CONNACTOR rcRKING
FROM DRAHNGS NOT SPECIFICALTY MARKED
'FOR CONSNUCNON' MUsT ASSUME TUI RESPONSIBIUry
AND B€AR COSE FM ANY CORRECTONS OR OAMACES

RESULING ROM HIS/HER rcRK.

EKP DESIGNS INC.

537 ROGERS ROAD

TORONTO, ONTARIO

M6M-1 84
TEL. No.416-65A-6737
CELL No. 416-723-6943
EMAIL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

sru
AS SHOmNOV 20242024-114

EKPTKPEKP

DRAWING NAME

cRoss sEcnoN

,ROJECT

'Rm. 2nd SW Fn0NT ADDIION & lN[Rlm ALERAI$
IO PERYIT NUilBER 2+200443
4 NECTARINE CRES

DATEREVISIONSNo.

2"X8,' RIDGE BOARD FASIENED

TO ROOF RAFTERS TOI NAIL_END NAIL

w/ J-3.25'(82 mm) MlN.

#210 ASPHALT

SHINGLES

2"X6" @16"0.C R00F

RAFTERS SPR#I,2 'rvl
2'X6" CoLLAR nES@

MID_SPAN.

3.5" FACE ERICK W/ 22 G.A.GALV. METAL

31.5"

w! to

?
'@ 6i

R]9 MIN. F.GIASS INSUL. CONTINUOUS V
EARRIER 

"V/ 
1/2' G.l{.8. AS INDICATED READY

TO RECEIVE PAINT.APPLY DUROCK POLAR

EEAR A|R/MO|STURE BARRIER & ADHESIVE,I.5'

(R5 M|N.)0UR0CK PUCCS INSULAII0N BoARD,

10 mm DRAINAGE LAYER, flBRE MESH

EMBEDDTD INTO PREP. COAT.APPLY EASE

PRIMER & flNISH COAIT0TAL R VALUE=R24 Cl

2-2"X10" W00D L|NT
EX.TIVALLsr/ uNr.J 1/2' x

1/2" x 5A6'

PRE_PAINTTD GALV

OF FIN. 2ND FTOOR
METAL FTASHING (IYP.)

pnop: xo'- crtLtHc
JotsTs o 16' 0. c,

EX.WALL

o
I

@

2-2'X8" lV00D LINT &
sT/ LrNr.3 r/2" x J
1/2" x 5/16"

VIop or flN.JSl FLooR

si

-FIN-3RADE.

@
I

r

t0m

'IIALL 
TO REMAIN

OF FIN. BASEMENT FLOOR

4'0rA. !{EEPING nE v EXtSTTNC FND WALL EXISTING 10" FND WALL

TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE

TO BE MAINTAIN10" coNC. 8L0CK F8ft.Gfl#fr! covER

(2sMPo)ON 8'X1'-8" WDE PoURED

TO 8E VTRIFIED ON SIIE

D.P.C,+ 5, COMPACTTD

CRUSHED STONE

8E MAINTAIN

CONC.FTG. C/I'I/ KEY ON UNDISTURBED

sotl. (RE|NF0RCTNG BARS 15M @

J00mm PROVIDE 2 COATS BITUMIN0US

OAMPPROOFING & WATERPROOFING

MEMBRANE FROM FOOTING COVE TO

FIN, GRADE. PROVIDE FOUNDATION

WALL DRAINAGT AS PER O.B.C.

9.14.2,1 OR USE TERRADRAIN 600 AS

PER MANUF'R. SPECIFICANONS

.\ CROSS SECTION

@5crLr : 3/i6"=1'-0"

EX. HALLWAY.

EX,WALI

2' F0AMULAR cooEEoARD R1o (Rsr

r.76) XPS RrGtD il,lSULATroN ro
INNER FACE OF BLOCK,2'X{'IID.
STUDS O 16' 0R 24' OC v
Ecor0JcH PIF]{.ngIUntDM.
rNsuL Il0N Rl2,/R14(RSr 2.11l2.46)6

MIT POLY, CONTINUOUS VBANRIR I
c.l{.s.
T0TAL R VAI-UE-R20 0

UNIT-1

FX. KITCHEN.

EX.EX.

4

3'-11"

TOP (A)z-uvtn 15.9mm (s/8') TYPE "x"

-em owR MFIAI FURRTNG

(RoXUL SofenSound 0N-CoMBUSnBLE
INSULATION.(1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE

RATTNG & 53 STC CLASS) AS PER

EX. (ITCHEN.

SLAG
RBRE

CHANNELS @ 406mm(

SB_J TABLE_2 F1OE )

TO FL. JOISTS.

UNIT_2

EX. HALLWAY,

EX.WALL

BE REMAIN

,HALWAY EX. HALLWAY.

EX.WALL

E-2

PROP.

BEDROOM.

I 1/4'T|MBERSIRAND
LSL RIIJ BOARD

BOARD

TO RECEIVE 'IIALL 
FINISH

PROVIOE MINIMUM

R6O INSULATION

lHE ATIIC AREA.

J,' GYPSUM 
'IIALL

FILLED & IAPED

UNIT-2

EX, BEDROOM,

EX.WALL

EX. ROOF TO BE

VERIFIED AT SITE

EX.ROOT
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AS SHOil
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NOV 20242021-111

IKPEKP EKP

DRAIIING NAME

cRoss sEctoN

EKP DESIGNS INC.

537 ROGERS ROAD

TORONTO, ONTARIO

M6r/- 1 84
No.416-658-6737

CELL No. 416-723-69A3
Elr,lAlL : ekpdesigns@outlook.com

No.flIS DRAWNG AS AN INSNUMENT OF SERVCI
IS PROVOED BY AND IS ffE PRPERT OF

EKP DESItrS IilC.frE CONNACTOR MUST WRIFY
AND ACCEPT RESPONSIBIL FOR A[ OIMENSIONS AND

CONOINNS ON SIE AND MUST NONry
EKP DESTdS lNC. S ANY VffilAnoNs mfl
frE SUPPUED INFORUAION.
frE DRASNG IS NOT TO sCAIE,
flE DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIELE FOR frE
ACCURACY OF SURWY, SMUCruRAL MECHANICA
ELECNTAL ETC. WRIFY INFORMANON $ON ON frE
DRASNGS EEFORE PROCEEOING Hfr rcRK.
CONSNUCNON MUST CONFORM 10 ALL APPLICABLE

CODES AND REOUIREMENE OF AUfrORINES
HAVNG JURISDICNON. frE CONNACTOR WOR(ING

MO! DRAWNGS NOT SPIqNCALLY UMKED
'FOR CONSNUCNON. MUST AssUME FULL RE$ONSIBI!il
AND BEAR COSE TM ANY CORRTCNONS OR DAVACFS

RESULINC ffiOM HIS^ER rcRK-

DATERWTStONS & INERIM AIIRANilS]Y MONT ADDIIION
NUMEER 24200443

ne undHsi0ned hos reiemd ond tokes rsdsrblity fd this
dsian. md-hos lhe quolifcotiffs of,d mets lle requirements sl
out ln the Orlodo Buildinq Code lo design the rffl *iom m lh€

ollocted docum6lsi

ouAuFlcAnoil lNroRHAllo|,I
Rmuled unles dsion is exemot lndd J.2.4.J.(5) Divisim C

oi ihe 0ntorio 8uildiiq Code. Z . , , )?
*ot rn, /4&t f.t* ,r^u
MilE SIOIAIURE ECIN

REOSIRAIION INFORMAIIO},I

Rquired unle$ d6qn is exempt undd J.2.4.7. Division C

ol li€ ontodo Euildinq Code.

tr 0E9SiS iltc. J8261

Uz
=-l
EI
Hr

FI
I

2"X8" RIDGE EOARO FAS]ENED
TO ROOF RAFTERS TOE NAIL_ENO

#210 ASPHALT
SHINGLES

PRENNISH ALUM. GUIIIR.
R.UL., FASCIA EOARD &

NA|L V 3-3.25"(E2 mm)

2"X6'Or6"0.C R00F
RAFTERS SPR#I,2

soFFrr (TYPTCAL)

3.5' FACE ERrcK w/ 22 c.A.GALv.

2"X6- CoLLAR
MID-SPAN,

VlA OF FINISH CEILING

METAL METAL TIES

& 31.5'0.C VERT.

MORTAR JOINT (AS

0152" 0.c. HoRtz.
w/ 3/E' MlN.

PER 0.8.C.9.20.9 PROP. VINYL SIDING FINISH

PLYWOOD SHEAIHING. 2"X6, WALL O

0.c.R19 MtN. F.CLASS |NSUL.

V. EARRIER w/ t/2' c.w.s.
RECEIVEINDICA1ED READY TO

PAINT.APPLY DUROCK POLAR BEAR
Y DUROCK POLAR BEAR

o
I

@

BARRIER & ADHESIVE,I.5.

BE PUCCS INSULAIION
AT 9E 0 mm DRAINAGE LAYER, flBRE

EMEEDDED INTO PREP,

Y BASE PRIMER & FINISH

R VALUE=R24 Cl

TOP OF FIN, 2ND FLOOR
tSL RIM

ROOF ASSEMBLY

2"X6" R00F J0ISI@16" 0.C

W/C0NT. V.BARRIER r,v/ 1/2"G.W.8 FlNlSH.

INS]ALL 2'X4,,@]6" O.C WD,STRIPS

PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF JOISIFASTEN 2"X6'

MIN. TAPERED JOIST @16" O.C OVER II/D. STRIPS

w/ 2.5" LoNG NATLS v EoGES 1.5" THICK MlN.

O PARAPEI IO PROVIOE POSITIVE SLOPE MIN.

l/4":1'0". covER TAPERED Jorsr W/ 2PLY

MIN.BITUMINOUS RUBBERIZED BUIYL MEMERANE

I{/ CORRECT FLASHING(WATERTIGHT) AS PER

MANUF. RECOMANDATIONS.

2-LAYER 15.9mm (5/8") IYPE "X'
CWB OVIR METAL FURRINC

CHANNELS @ 406mm(
16")PERPINDICULAR T0 FL. JO}STS.

o
I

@ Gi

W,/ AESORPNVE MAIERIAL FIBRE

PROCESSED FROM ROCX OR SLAG
(RoXUL SofenSound 0N-CoMBUSTIBLE
rNsuLAlroN.0 HR. F|RE RESISTANCE

RATTNG & 53 STC CLASS) AS PER

SB-5 TABLE-2 F1OE )

VIoI, OF FIN. 1SI TLOQR-
EX,UNEXC.

@
I

N ci

2'FOAMTJLAR CoDE8oARD Rlo (RSl

1.76) XPS Rlcro TNSULATIoN T0 INNER

FACE OF BLOCK,2'X4,,WD- STUDS O

16'OR 24" 0.C W,/ ECoToUCH PINK

FIBREGLAS INSULANON Rl4{RSi
2.11/2.46\6 MIL PoLY, CoNTINUoUS

FNO VIALL TO BE

ON SITE

TO 8E MAINTAIN

vlql
VBARRTER ,' G.$/.8.

oF FlN. BASEMENT FLOOR rorAL R VALUE=R24 cr

L_
4"(100mm)
SLAB ON O.

CONCRETE 2OMPA

D.P.C,+ 5" COMPACTED
CRUSHED STONE

IO,'CONC. BLOCK FON. WALL

l5mm POLYETH

0,P.c.+ 5" C0MPACTED

CRUSHED STONE

WAIERPROOFING MEMBRANE FROM

FOOTING COIE TO RN. CRADE.

PROVIDE FOUNDATION WAT-L

AS PER 0.8.C. 9.14.2.1 0R
DRAINAGE

USE

CR STCTIONTERRADRAIN 600 AS PER MANUF,R.

SPECIflCANONS SCALE : 3/16 -0

UNII-2

EX. CONC.4" SLAB

EX. GARAGE,

FX.WALL

PLATE

4

VMUR mRtffi
MILWALL.

TOP

2"x4"

2'X2' SnpPtNC fUSff Sfl

PLAN

0.c. sruo wA[
o16

GYPSUM WALL

FILLED & TAPTD

TO RECEIVE $/ALL

PROMDE MINIMUM

R6O INSULATION

fiE ATNC AREA. UNIT-2

(m.)

PL,TOP

TOP

2'X6"

IX,ROOF



Zoning Non-compliance Ghecklist

Applicant: EDDIE PERES
Address: 4 NECTARINE CRES
Zoning: Residential R1 C-467
By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No.
A'TQE crqlT

Section
#

10.27.b.i

By-law Requirement

whereas the by-law requires a
minimum interior side yard setback
of 12m to the first storey, or part
thereof, plus 0.6m for each
additional storey, or part thereof,
where the lot width is less than or

ual to 16 metres

Proposal

To permit an interior side yard
setback of 1.53m to a proposed
second storey addition

Gategory

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/ DEPTH i WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/SIDE/REAR

BUILDING SlZE

BUILDING HEIGHT

GFA

TOWER SEPARATION

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

PARKING

SCHEDULE "C''

Angelo Barbato
Reviewed by Zoning

January
Date

30,2025


